TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	AKAKA FALLS ROAD RESURFACING, HONOMU TOWN TO AKAKA FALLS								
PROJECT NO.: ISLAND: DISTRICT:	220A-01-02M HAWAII SOUTH HILO	NET LENGTH OF PROJE	CT: 3.19 MILES	YAMADA & SONS, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED	ED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN, HAWAII TRIBUNE HERALD, WEST HAWAII TODAY MAY 30, 2002								
BIDS OPENED:	JUNE 24, 2002	Completion Time: EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) Work	king Days						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
√ 209.0100 _√	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
√ 304.1100 √	Aggregate Base	1,200	TON	\$52.00	\$62,400.00	\$98.30	\$117,960.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
√ 401.0400 _√	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	9,601	TON	\$68.48	\$657,476.48	\$86.90	\$834,326.90	\$84.00	\$806,484.00
√401,0500 ✓	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	256	TON	\$180.40	\$46,182.40	\$247.10	\$63,257.60	\$120.00	\$30,720.00
401.0501	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V Hand Paving under Guardrail	45	TON	\$274.55	\$12,354.75	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$995.00	\$44,775.00
401.0502	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V Machine Paving under Guardrail	60	TON	\$141.65	\$8,499.00	\$183.00	\$10,980.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
√ 407.0100 √	(100%) Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	8,616	GAL	\$3.75	\$32,310.00	\$4.00	\$34,464.00	\$6.00	\$51,696.00
√ 507.7600 √	Type "A" Bridge Railing Upgrade	100	LIN FT	\$69.85	\$6,985.00	\$281.00	\$28,100.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00
√ 604.4010 ✓	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
√ 604.4550 √	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$885.00	\$6,195.00	\$555.00	\$3,885.00
√606.1000 √	End Treatment, Modified Type "A-1"	2	EACH	\$3,010.00	\$6,020.00	\$7,795.00	\$15,590.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
√ 606.1500 ✓	End Treatment, Modified Type "G"	2	EACH	\$3,010.00	\$6,020.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
√606.3000 √	End Treatment, FLEAT 350	5	EACH	\$6,643.50	\$33,217.50	\$3,390.00	\$16,950.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
√ 606.3110 √	Guardrail, Strong Post W-Bearn	1,700	LIN FT	\$34.50	\$58,650.00	\$39.35	\$66,895.00	\$55.00	\$93,500.00
√ 606.3112 ✓	Guardrail, Type 3 - Thrie Beam Transition	100	LIN FT	\$145.10	\$14,510.00	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
√613.0110 √	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	3	EACH	\$268.75	\$806.25	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
√ -13.0120 √	Reconstructing Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	12	EACH	\$268.75	\$3,225.00	\$666.00	\$7,992.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
V 621.0200 V	Panel for Destination Signs	15	SQ FT	\$60.20	\$903.00	\$101.00	\$1,515.00	\$61.00	\$915.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	AKAKA FALLS ROAD RESURFACING, HONOMU TOWN TO A	KAKA FALLS	TABULATION (JF BIDS				1 .	
PROJECT NO.:	220A-01-02M HAWAII						STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
DISTRICT:	SOUTH HILO	NET LENGTH OF PROJE	C1: 3.19 MILES	YAMADA & SONS, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.			
DATE ADVERTISED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WEST HAWAII TODAY							
	MAY 30, 2002								
BIDS OPENED:	JUNE 24, 2002	Completion Time: EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) World	king Days						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
√ 621.4020 √	Reflector Marker (RM-2) without Post	5	EACH	\$74.15	\$370.75	\$34.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
√ 621.4030 √	Reflector Marker (RM-3) without Post	54	EACH	\$10.80	\$583.20	\$34.00	\$1,836.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00
√ 621.4050 √	Reflector Marker (RM-5) without Post	81	EACH	\$10.80	\$874.80	\$34.00	\$2,754.00	\$25.00	\$2,025.00
√ 621.4070 √	Type II Object Marker without Post	8	EACH	\$26.85	\$214.80	\$34.00	\$272.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
√ 621.4120 √	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flex Post	3	EACH	\$74.15	\$222.45	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$62.00	\$186.00
√ 621.4130 √	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flex Post	8	EACH	\$74.15	\$593.20	\$107.00	\$856.00	\$62.00	\$496.00
V 621.4135 V	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flex Post	48	EACH	\$74.15	\$3,559.20	\$112.00	\$5,376.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
€ 621.4170 🗸	Type II Object Marker With Flex Post	14	EACH	\$74.15	\$1,038.10	\$107.00	\$1,498.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00
√ 621.4240 √	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	EACH	\$74.15	\$296.60	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
√ 621.5000 √	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/out Post	21	EACH	\$162.30	\$3,408.30	\$107.00	\$2,247.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
√ 621.5100 ✓	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	47	EACH	\$349.35	\$16,419.45	\$281.00	\$13,207.00	\$238.00	\$11,186.00
√ 621.6110 √	State Route Marker Assembly (Type A) with Post	8	EACH	\$510.60	\$4,084.80	\$258.00	\$2,064.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
√ 621.7120 √	Construction Sign with Two Posts	8	EACH	\$456.85	\$3,654.80	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
√ 621.7121 √	Construction Sign without Posts	3	EACH	\$268.75	\$806.25	\$468.00	\$1,404.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
√ 621.7610 √	Mile Post Marker and Route Number Plate With Post (Bi-Directions	4	EACH	\$220.35	\$881.40	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,860	LIN FT	\$ 1.35	\$3,861.00	\$0.85	\$2,431.00	\$1.00	\$2,860.00
√ 629.1013 √	4-Inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	33,774	LIN FT	\$0.98	\$33,098.52	\$0.85	\$28,707.90	\$1.00	\$33,774.00
√ 629.1014 √	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3,000	LIN FT	\$1.97	\$5,910.00	\$1.68	\$5,040.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00

PROJECT:	AKAKA FALLS ROAD RESURFACING, HONOMU TOWN TO AKAKA FALLS									
	TOWN TO A	AKAKA FALLS						-		
ROJECT NO.:	220A-01-02M									
SLAND:	HAWAII	NET LENGTH OF PROJE	ECT: 2 40 MI EO	YAMADA & SONS, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
ISTRICT:	SOUTH HILO	WE LENGTH OF FROM	ECT. 3.19 IVILES							
<u> </u>								HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
ATE ADVERTISE	THE THE TENT OF TH	WEST HAWAII TODAY								
	MAY 30, 2002		•			'- '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	
IDS OPENED:	HAIF OA onen								\$	
DO OFENED.	JUNE 24, 2002	Completion Time:)						
44		EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) World	king Days							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	1 4555							•	
	I I LIV	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
√629.1017 √	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	160						OMITIMOL	AWOUNT	
		100	LIN FT	\$3.28	\$524.80	\$5.60	\$896.00	\$4.00	\$640.0	
V 629.1018 V	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	13,744	LIN FT	64.04					ΨΟΟ.Ο	
				\$1.84	\$25,288.96	\$1.68	\$23,089.92	\$1.30	\$17,867.20	
✓ 629.2010 ✓	Type A Pavement Markers	216	EACH	\$7.25	\$1,566.00	#0.40				
/ 629.2030 V	Type C Dayses and Mark				\$1,500.00	\$3.40	\$734.40	\$6.00	\$1,296.0	
, 023.2030 °	Type C Pavement Markers	860	EACH	\$7.25	\$6,235.00	\$6.75	\$5 ppr 00			
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers				4=,===	V 0.70	\$5,805.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00	
•	Type of avenient Markets	764	EACH	\$7.25	\$5,539.00	\$6.75	\$5,157.00	\$6.00		
629.2070 🗸	Type H Pavement Markers	00					45,101.00	ψ0.00	\$4,584.00	
		68	EACH	\$7.25	\$493.00	\$6.75	\$459.00	\$6.00	\$408.00	
629.2080 🗸	Type J Pavement Markers	292	EACH	#0.40				, , , , ,	Ψ+00.00	
//			EAUN	\$3.49	\$1,019.08	\$3.40	\$992.80	\$3.00	\$876.00	
636.0100	Field Office (Not to exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	£20,000,00					
638.0100 V				2.0.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	
030.0100	Cellular Phone (Not to exceed \$2,500.00)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A	\$2,500.00	F.A	#0 500 50			
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Total				42,000.00	L.M.	\$2,500.00	F.A.	\$2,500.00	
•	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A	\$40,000.00	FA.	#10.000.00	
√651.0100 . V	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	05.400					Ψ10,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	
	or Mandida Faverners Aleas	25,468	SQ YD	\$4.80	* \$122,246.40	\$3.00	\$76,404.00	\$6.80	\$173,182.40	
/ 699.1000 🖌	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding	L.S.	16						ψ170,102. 1 0	
,	the bid price of this Item, Field Office and Force Account Items	2.0.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,250.00	L.S.	\$83,093.48	L.S.	\$160,094.40	
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$1,305,499.24			·	·	
	Professional (For Bid Ford 1)				Ψ1,000,488.24		\$1,604,500.00		\$1,805,000.00	
	Preferences (For Bid Evaluation)									
	A. Hawaii Products				•					
1	Todada				\$0.00		\$0.00		***	
	B. In-State Contractor						Ψ0.00		\$0.00	
	*CORPECTED EIGURE				\$0.00	,	60.00			

\$0.00

\$1,305,499.24

\$0.00

\$1,604,500.00

*CORRECTED FIGURE

AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS

Project Manager: Glenn Kurashima
Date: 7/1/02

\$1,805,000.00

\$0.00